Cat. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6
BQDST### or Trip Trip
CQDST### N/A Coil Coil N/A N/A N/A
Coil
BQDA1 or CQDA1 A1 (C) B1 N/A N/A N/A
Com Com
BQDA2 or CQDA2 A1 (C) B1 A2 (C) B2
Com

3. Wiring Information
A. Attach the field wiring to the appropriate termi-
nals as outlined in Table 1. The terminal numbers
are found in the molded base next to each termi-
nal.
B. The tin-plated terminals with Binding Head screws
will accept No. 14 to No. 22 AWG wire (Cu only)
or 5/16 in. max. insulated crimp type connectors.
Strip wire insulation 3/8 in. max.
C. Torque the terminal screws to 8 lb-in.
TABLE 1 - TERMINAL FUNCTION
Catalog  No. Coil Inrush Current
Voltage at Rated Voltage
(AMPS RMS)
A.C.
BQDST24AAS/CQDST24AAS 24 2.8
BQDST120 / CQDST120 120 .90
BQDST240 / CQDST240 240 .50
BQDST277 / CQDST277 277 .55
BQDST480 / CQDST480 480 .45
BQDST600 / CQDST600 600 .50
D.C.
BQDST12 / CQDST12 12 1.20
BQDST24 / CQDST24 24 .80
BQDST48 / CQDST48 48 .80
BQDST125 / CQDST125 125 .35
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 U.S.A.
Page 2 of 2
Pc. No. 800491A08